
ALL INFORMATION INCLUDED BELOW IS CORRECT AS AT THE 
TIME THAT OUR BROCHURE WENT TO PRESS BUT PLEASE BE 
AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, 

THIS NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN SUMMARY MAY NOT 
REFLECT THE TRUE CONTENTS OF THE GIFT. 

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS IN 
RELATION TO ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY 
REQUIREMENTS, PLEASE  CONTACT US PRIOR TO 

PURCHASE.



Name of Product Alessandro Gallici Bianco Vino Frizzante NV 750ml

Manufacturer's Name and Address Vinnovative snc, Via Sagrado 9, Udine, Italy, 33100

Supplier Name and Address Laithwaite's Wine Ltd, ONE Waterside Drive, Arlington Business Park, Reading, 
Berkshire, RG7 4SW

Ingredients Wine made from fresh grapes    contains SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin Italy

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dark place

Instructions for use Serve chilled

Alcoholic Strength 11

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 0

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 0

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 0

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 0

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Grandma Wild's Mini Bites for Sharing Mature Cheddar 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Grandma Wilds, The Bakery, Millennium Business park The Bakery, Millennium 
Business park Station road, Steeton, BD20 6RB

Supplier Name and Address Grandma Wild's, The Bakery, Millennium Business park The Bakery, Millennium 
Business park Station road, Steeton, BD20 6RB

Ingredients WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cheddar
cheese (22%) (MILK, potato starch), vegetable oil (palm oil), OATS, water, sugar,
salt, natural flavouring, raising agents: disodium diphosphate, sodium bicarbonate.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs  Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an 
airtight container and consume within 30 days.

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1952

Fat 27

Carbohydrate 42

Fibre 2.8

Energy (kcal) 467

of which saturates 14

of which sugars 3

Protein 12.7

Salt 2.08

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Yorkshire Crisps Oyster, Chilli & Lemon 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address The Yorkshire Crisp Company Ltd, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, 
Waleswood Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY

Supplier Name and Address The Yorkshire Crisp Company, Units 1 - 4 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood 
Road, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, United Kingdom, S26 5PY

Ingredients Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Lactose (MILK), Salt, Sugar, Dried Chardonnay Vinegar, 
Yeast Extract, Onion, OYSTER (MOLLUSC), Paprika, Garlic Powder, Dried Lemon 
Juice, Dried Seaweed, Tapioca Starch, Acidity Regulator: Citric acid, Natural 
Flavouring, Chilli, Black Pepper, Paprika Extract

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No
Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs Yes

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place

Instructions for use NA

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1963

Fat 22

Carbohydrate 61.9

Fibre 3.5

Energy (kcal) 476

of which saturates 5

of which sugars 3.3

Protein 6.5

Salt 1.5

Suitable for vegetarians No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Kernow Chocolate Christmas Pudding Milk Chocolate 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Kernow Chocolate, 755 Orion Drive, St Eval, Wadebridge, Cornwall, United Kingdom, 
PL27 7TU

Supplier Name and Address Kernow Chocolate, 755 Orion Drive, St Eval, Wadebridge, Cornwall, United Kingdom, 
PL27 7TU

Ingredients Milk chocolate 88% (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, 
emulsifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring), raisins 6%, orange flavoured 
jelly pieces 5% (concentrated apple puree, concentrated orange juice, humectant: 
glycerol, fructose glucose syrup, glucose syrup, WHEAT fibre, sugar, rice starch, palm 
fat (RSPO-SG), gelling agent: pectin, acidity regulator: citric acid, natural orange 
flavouring, anti-oxidant: ascorbic acid, colouring: curcumine E100), mixed spice 1%.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs 

Country of Origin Made In Cornwall with cocoa from Ivory Coast

Storage Instructions Ambient, do not refrigerate

Instructions for use Eat

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2224

Fat 32.3

Carbohydrate 53.5

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 531

of which saturates 19.3

of which sugars 50.6

Protein 6.4

Salt 0.2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Popti Cornish Bakehouse Cracked Black Pepper Crackers 100g

Manufacturer's Name and Address POPTI LTD., Norton Barton Farm, Launcells, BUDE, Cornwall, United Kingdom, EX23 
9LG

Supplier Name and Address Popti LTD, Norton Barton Farm, Launcells, BUDE, Cornwall, United Kingdom, EX23 
9LG

Ingredients WHEAT Flour (WHEAT, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin) 75.1%, Butter 
(MILK) 22.5%, Black Pepper 1.24%, Salt. For allergens, see ingredients in bold. 
Produced in a bakery which also handles NUTS, SESAME, MUSTARD, CELERY 
seed and dairy products.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements Celery   Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans 

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place. Once open store in an airtight container

Instructions for use A savoury and warming cracker with fragrant tones of cracked black pepper

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1816.4

Fat 19.6

Carbohydrate 58

Fibre 3.3

Energy (kcal) 432

of which saturates 12.1

of which sugars 0.6

Protein 7.1

Salt 1.5

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Gold Crown Christmas Pudding Wrapped in Silver Foil with Tag 350g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Unit 1, 12 Wiltshire Road, Hull, HU4 6PA

Supplier Name and Address Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Unit 1, 12 Wiltshire Road, Hull, HU4 6PA

Ingredients Sultanas (25%) (sultanas, sunflower oil), sugar, breadcrumbs (fortified WHEAT flour 
(WHEAT, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), salt, yeast), fortified WHEAT 
flour (WHEAT, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), cider (7%) (preservative 
(SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), vegetable suet (vegetable fat blend (palm, rapeseed and 
sunflower oil), WHEAT flour), black treacle (cane molasses, invert sugar syrup), 
humectant (vegetable glycerine), mixed spice, colour (caramel E150c), salt, acidity 
regulator (citric acid), preservative (potassium sorbate), lemon flavouring.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs   Milk   Tree Nuts   Soybeans 

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.

Instructions for use Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1482

Fat 8.1

Carbohydrate 66.7

Fibre

Energy (kcal) 354

of which saturates 4.2

of which sugars 47.3

Protein 3.5

Salt 0.25

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Gold Crown Iced Bar with Silver Star

Manufacturer's Name and Address Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Unit 1, 12 Wiltshire Road, Hull, HU4 6PA

Supplier Name and Address Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd, Unit 1, 12 Wiltshire Road, Hull, HU4 6PA

Ingredients Sultanas (35%)(sultanas, sunflower oil), covering paste (7%) (sugar, marshmallow 
(glucose syrup (preservative (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), sugar, water, maize starch, dried 
EGG white, modified starch, stabiliser (diphosphates), acid (acetic acid), flavouring), 
margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), glucose 
syrup (preservative (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), humectant (vegetable glycerine), Almond  
flavouring, natural yellow colouring, caramel colour), sugar paste (7%) (sugar, 
marshmallow (glucose syrup (preservative (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), sugar, water, maize 
starch, dried EGG white, modified starch, stabiliser (diphosphates), acid (acetic acid), 
flavouring), margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), 
glucose syrup (preservative (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), humectant (vegetable glycerine)), 
fortified WHEAT flour (WHEAT, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), liquid 
whole EGG, margarine (vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, natural flavour), 
sugar, humectant (vegetable glycerine), glace cherries (cherries, glucose-fructose 
syrup, anti-oxidant (citric acid), colouring (erythrosine), preservatives (SULPHUR 
DIOXIDE)), black treacle (cane molasses, invert sugar syrup), humectant (glucose 
syrup, preservative (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), peels (orange peel, lemon peel, glucose-
fructose syrup, salt, acidity regulator (citric acid), preservative (SULPHUR DIOXIDE)), 
water, edible decoration (<1%) (sugar, glucose syrup, non-hydrogenated palm oil, 
water, humectant (glycerine), emulsifiers (acacia gum, mono- and diglycerides of 
fatty acids), stabiliser (xanthan gum), colouring (titanium dioxide, iron oxide), 
shellac),  apricot jam (glucose syrup, sugar, apricot puree concentrate, acidity 
regulator (citric acid), gelling agents (pectin e440, pectin e440i), preservative 
(potassium sorbate), natural flavouring ), whey powder (MILK), raising agents 
(diphosphates, sodium bicarbonates), brandy flavour.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs Yes

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts   Soybeans 

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight.

Instructions for use Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1387

Fat 7.2

Carbohydrate 61.8

Fibre

Energy (kcal) 328

of which saturates 2.0

of which sugars 49.2

Protein 3.7

Salt 0.23

Suitable for vegetarians Yes



Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product Radfords Handmade West Country Mince Pie Fudge With Grey Snowflake Tab Top 
113g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Clarence and Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Howden Industrial Estate, Tiverton, 
Devon, United Kingdom, EX16 5HW

Supplier Name and Address Clarence & Bean Ltd, 12 Howden Road, Howden Industrial Estate, Tiverton, Devon, 
United Kingdom, EX16 5HW

Ingredients Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Full Fat Condensed MILK, Dried Vine Fruits and Mixed Peel 
(7%) (in variable portions: Sultanas, Raisins, Currants, Orange & Lemon Peel), Butter 
(MILK), Ground Mixed Spice, Salt.  Allergens highlighted in Bold.  May contain traces 
of PEANUTS and tree NUTS.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements  Cereals containing gluten namely wheat   Tree Nuts Peanuts  Soybeans 

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.

Instructions for use n/a

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 1667

Fat 6.5

Carbohydrate 85.7

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 403

of which saturates 4.1

of which sugars 72.6

Protein 1.1

Salt 0.2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Grandma Wild's Christmas Pudding Biscuits 150g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Grandma Wilds, The Bakery, Millennium Business park, Keighley, BD20 6RB, 
England, BD20 6RB

Supplier Name and Address Grandma Wild's, The Bakery, Millennium Business Park, Keighley, West Yorkshire, 
England, BD20 6RB

Ingredients Ingredients: WHEAT flour (WHEAT flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), 
sugar, vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed, water, salt, natural flavouring), OATS, currants: 
currants, sunflower oil; glace mixed peel (glucose-fructose syrup, orange peel, sugar, 
lemon peel, acidity regulator: citric acid; preservative: SULPHUR DIOXIDE), mixed 
spice (coriander, cinnamon, ginger, cardamom, cloves, fennel, Nutmeg, MUSTARD), 
sugarcane syrup, raising agents: sodium bicarbonate, disodium diphosphate; 
butterscotch flavoured toffee pieces (soft dark brown sugar, glucose syrup (WHEAT), 
butter (MILK, salt), non-hydrogenated palm oil, natural flavour).

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

Yes

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard Yes

Sesame No

May contain statements  Eggs   Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans 

Country of Origin Produce in England

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an air tight container 
and consume within 30 days.

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2060

Fat 22

Carbohydrate 69

Fibre 3

Energy (kcal) 491

of which saturates 11

of which sugars 34

Protein 5.3

Salt 0.82

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No



Name of Product CHOC+ Luxury Hot Drinking Chocolate White Chocolate with Marshmallows 140g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Infinity Brands t/a Keep Calm And Carry On Beverage Company Ltd., Mowbray 
House, 58-70 Edgware Way, EDGWARE, Middlesex, United Kingdom, HA88DJ

Supplier Name and Address Infinity Brands, 7B Hollins Road, , Darwen, Lanashire, United Kingdom, BB3 0BJ

Ingredients White Chocolate: Sugar, whole MILK powder, cocoa butter, skimmed MILK powder, 
emusifier: SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring. Marshmallow ingredients: 
glucose-fructose syrup, sugar, water, dextrose, carrageena, maize starch, hydrolized 
rice protein, flavour (vanilla), polyphosphate, colour: beetred, colour titanium 
dioxide.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a clean, dry & odourless environment below 20 °C.

Instructions for use ADD 3 TO 4 TEASPOONS (APPROX 20G) OF THE HOT CHOCOLATE INTO YOUR MUG. POUR HOT 
MILK INTO YOUR MUG. STIR OR WHISK UNTIL THE CHOCOLATE HAS FULLY MELTED INTO THE 
MILK.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2082

Fat 24.7

Carbohydrate 62.2

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 499

of which saturates 14.7

of which sugars 56.2

Protein 5.9

Salt 0.19

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes
Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product The Secret Truffletier Prosecco Truffles with Sugar Pearls in Pyramid 55g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Lessiters Ltd, Lessiter's Ltd 61 London Road, Woolmer Green, Woolmer Green 
knebworth, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, SG3 6JE

Supplier Name and Address Lessiter's Ltd, Lessiter's Ltd 61 London Road, Woolmer Green, Woolmer Green 
knebworth, Hertfordshire, United Kingdom, SG3 6JE

Ingredients sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, fresh cream (MILK), cocoa mass, glucose, 
pearl sugar, grappa di Prosecco (2%), sorbitol, (emulsifier) SOYA lecithin, lactose, 
natural flavouring.  MILK chocolate contains minimum 34% cocoa solids, 20% MILK 
solids.

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk Yes

Soybeans Yes

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements   Tree Nuts 

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Cool (12 - 18oC), dry and out of direct light.

Instructions for use N/A

Alcoholic Strength 2

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2159

Fat 31.1

Carbohydrate 52

Fibre 2

Energy (kcal) 517

of which saturates 19.5

of which sugars 48.9

Protein 5.8

Salt 0.2

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Claire's Handmade Apple and Pear Cheeseboard Chutney 200g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Claire's Handmade Ltd, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, 
United Kingdom, CA7 1BA

Supplier Name and Address Claire's Handmade, George Moore Estate, Fletchertown, Wigton, Cumbria, United 
Kingdom, CA7 1BA

Ingredients Onions, distilled malt vinegar (from BARLEY), pears 10%, apples 10%, sultanas (in 
vegetable oil), sugar, demerara sugar, onions dried, salt, spices, acidity regulator: 
citric acid.  This product contains malt vinegar which can be a source of GLUTEN.  
Our vinegar supplier has confirmed that once the vinegar has been fermented only a 
residual trace remains. By the time we have used this in our recipe, the amount of 
GLUTEN left is well below the 10ppm required to make the product ‘GLUTEN free’

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin United Kingdom

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place, away from sunlight. Once opened, refrigerate and use within 4 weeks.

Instructions for use Ready to eat.

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 524

Fat 0.2

Carbohydrate 28.8

Fibre 1.3

Energy (kcal) 124

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 27.7

Protein 1

Salt 1

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product Mr Filbert's Indulgent Black Truffle and Sea Salt Mixed Nuts 40g

Manufacturer's Name and Address Filbert's Fine Foods., Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, United 
Kingdom, BA6 8NX

Supplier Name and Address Filbert's Fine Foods Limited, Greens Barn, Page Lane, West Pennard, Glastonbury, 
uk, United Kingdom, BA6 8NX

Ingredients Ingredients:  Roasted Mixed NUTS 96%, (PEANUTS [58%], CASHEWS (NUTS) [25%], 
ALMONDS (NUTS) [17%]), Black Truffle Salt 2% (sea salt, black summer truffles [1%], 
black truffle flavourings [2%]), Sugar, Natural Flavouring, Truffle Oil <1% (sunflower 
oil [98%], white truffle flavourings 

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts Yes

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide No

Peanuts Yes

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions Ambient

Instructions for use Snack

Alcoholic Strength 0

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2452

Fat 47

Carbohydrate 8.6

Fibre 9

Energy (kcal) 592

of which saturates 6.2

of which sugars 6.5

Protein 29.1

Salt 1.4

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

No

Yes

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes



Name of Product La Novena Garnacha 75cl

Manufacturer's Name and Address BODEGAS PANIZA S.COOP., CTRA. ZARAGOZA -VALENCIA KM. 53, PANIZA, 
ZARAGOZA, ESPAÑA, 50480

Supplier Name and Address VIRGIN WINES ONLINE LIMITED, UNIT 39, ROMAN WAY INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 
LONGRIDGE ROAD, RIBBLETON, PRESTON, LANCASHIRE, PR2 5BD

Ingredients CONTAINS SULPHITES

Containing Allergens

Celery No

Eggs No

Milk No

Soybeans No

Tree Nuts No

Cereals containing gluten 
namely wheat

No

Fish No

Molluscs No

Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide Yes

Peanuts No

Crustaceans No

Lupin No

Mustard No

Sesame No

May contain statements

Country of Origin SPAIN

Storage Instructions RECOMMENDATIONS: STORE IN A COOL PLACE  AWAY FROM DIRECT HEAT SOURCES

Instructions for use DRINK RESPONSIBLY

Alcoholic Strength 14.5

Nutrition Labelling - Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 339

Fat 0

Carbohydrate 2

Fibre 0

Energy (kcal) 81

of which saturates 0

of which sugars 2

Protein 0

Salt 0

Suitable for vegetarians Yes

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes

Suitable for vegans Yes

Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Yes

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Yes

Free from artificial colours Yes

Yes

No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers

Free from alcohol

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes
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